
HARDWARE FEATURESHARDWARE FEATURES

DDMDDM YesYes

SFP-MSASFP-MSA YesYes

Hot SwappableHot Swappable YesYes

TRANSCEIVERTRANSCEIVER

Standards and ProtocolsStandards and Protocols IEEE 802.3aeIEEE 802.3ae

Wave LengthWave Length 1310nm1310nm

Power SupplyPower Supply 3.3V3.3V

Fiber TypeFiber Type 9/125um single-mode9/125um single-mode

Max. Cable LengthMax. Cable Length 10km10km

Data RateData Rate 10Gbps10Gbps

Port TypePort Type LC/UPCLC/UPC

Transmission powerTransmission power 0.5 dBm(Max)0.5 dBm(Max)
-8.2dBm(Min)-8.2dBm(Min)

Reception powerReception power 0.5dBm(Max)0.5dBm(Max)
-14.4dBm(Min)-14.4dBm(Min)

SensitivitySensitivity -12.6dBm-12.6dBm

Safety & EmissionSafety & Emission FCC, CEFCC, CE

EnvironmentEnvironment
Operating Temperature: 0℃~70℃ (32℉~158℉)Operating Temperature: 0℃~70℃ (32℉~158℉)
Storage Temperature: -40℃~80℃ (-40℉~176℉)Storage Temperature: -40℃~80℃ (-40℉~176℉)
Operating Humidity: 10%~90% non-condensingOperating Humidity: 10%~90% non-condensing
Storage Humidity: 5%~90% non-condensingStorage Humidity: 5%~90% non-condensing


